



TOWN COUNCIL

James Brown Chairman Dean Markham Vice Chairman Tim Feegel Derek Johnson Barbara Moore Mark Philhower Kevin Reich

LEGAL NOTICE

Town of East Hampton Town Council Tuesday, May 11, 2021 East Hampton Town Hall Town Council Chambers and Virtual via Zoom 6:30 p.m.

The East Hampton Town Council will hold a Public Hearing on Tuesday, May 11, 2021 at 6:30 p.m. to discuss the fiscal year 2021 – 2022 Town Budget.

At this hearing, interested persons may be heard and written communications received. A copy of the proposed budget is on file in the Office of the Town Clerk, East Hampton, CT and on the town website at www.easthamptonct.gov

Information to log into the meeting will be available on the Public Hearing agenda on the town website at www.easthamptonct.gov. Written comments on the budget will be accepted via email at <u>budget@easthamptonct.gov</u> or by mail to the East Hampton Town Hall, Attn: Town Manager's Office, 1 Community Drive, East Hampton, CT 06424.